
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Data\PQ082120\
  Data File : PQ049518.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 21 Aug 2020  13:35
  Operator  : DD\AJ
  Sample    : MDL‐AR1262‐W‐7
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 19   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Aug 21 14:16:31 2020
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Method\PQ081920CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Thu Aug 20 06:27:32 2020
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.5µm Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    5.250     4.289   133.6E6 80657556   24.538    22.756  
 2) SA  Decachlor...   11.479     9.647   363.9E6  230.2E6   37.612    40.705  
 
   Target Compounds
36) L8  AR‐1262‐1       8.906     7.672  14804452  6248199   24.573    26.195  
37) L8  AR‐1262‐2       9.503     8.224  27639405 22720571   23.342    24.030  
38) L8  AR‐1262‐3       9.835     8.512  13545568 10093907   23.567    25.970  
39) L8  AR‐1262‐4       9.936     8.576  16066444 16406920   23.807    23.955  
40) L8  AR‐1262‐5      10.664     9.081  12010591  7583697   23.105m   22.846  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PQ081920CLP.M Mon Aug 24 10:50:36 2020                                                      Page: 1

Instrument :
ECD_Q
ClientSampleId :
MDL-AR1262-W-7

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

               Ankita
     8/24/2020 11:15:34 AM

Instrument :
ECD_Q
ClientSampleId :
MDL-AR1262-W-7

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

               Ankita
     8/24/2020 11:15:34 AM



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Data\PQ082120\
  Data File : PQ049518.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 21 Aug 2020  13:35
  Operator  : DD\AJ
  Sample    : MDL‐AR1262‐W‐7
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 19   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Aug 21 14:16:31 2020
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Method\PQ081920CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Thu Aug 20 06:27:32 2020
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.5µm Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PQ049518.D\ECD1A.ch
 5

.2
50

 8
.9

05  9
.5

02

 9
.8

35
 9

.9
34

10
.6

64

11
.4

78
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
26

2-
5

A
R

-1
26

2-
4

A
R

-1
26

2-
3

A
R

-1
26

2-
2

A
R

-1
26

2-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

   1e+07

 1.2e+07

 1.4e+07

 1.6e+07

 1.8e+07

   2e+07

 2.2e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PQ049518.D\ECD2B.ch

 4
.2

88

 7
.6

73  8
.2

23

 8
.5

12
 8

.5
76

 9
.0

81

 9
.6

47
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
26

2-
5 

A
R

-1
26

2-
4 

A
R

-1
26

2-
3 

A
R

-1
26

2-
2 

A
R

-1
26

2-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PQ081920CLP.M Mon Aug 24 10:50:40 2020                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_Q
ClientSampleId :
MDL-AR1262-W-7

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

               Ankita
     8/24/2020 11:15:34 AM


